502049613 09/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lewis Morris Fetterman III	08/03/2012
Durwood Nelson Renfrow	08/07/2012
James Eulen Sinclair Jr.	08/03/2012
Claude Decator Pyatte Jr.	08/08/2012
Angela Denise Schroeder	08/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerald Waste Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	905 Coharie Drive	
City:	Clinton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28328	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13603462	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887371649 **Phone**: 919-342-6220

Email: jsadler@olivelawgroup.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Justin R. Nifong

Address Line 1: 125 Edinburgh South Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	283/3 UTIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin R. Nifong	PATENT

502049613 REEL: 028904 FRAME: 0316

OP \$40,00 13603462

Total Attachments: 7 source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page1.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page2.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page3.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page4.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page5.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page6.tif source=283-3assignmentexecutedwserialnumber#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 028904 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lewis Morris Fetterman III, Durwood Nelson Renfrow, James Eulen Sinclair, Jr., Claude Decator Pyatte, Jr., and Angela Denise Schroeder (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a WASTE SEPARATOR

APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR TREATING ANIMAL WASTE AND THE LIKE for which Application was made on Sylvaber Size as US Utility Patent Application No. 13 603, 462 . I hereby authorize Justin R. Nifong, Esq. of the Olive Law Group, PLLC to insert herein the Application No. once available.

AND, WHEREAS, EMERALD WASTE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having its principal office and place of business at 905 Coharie Drive, Clinton, NC 28328, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 028904 FRAME: 0318 Atty. Docket No.: 283/3 UTIL

Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that he has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds his heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignce, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the d 9,

The state of the s
said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention an
Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors
assigns and other legal representatives.
Signature Page Follows

Atty. Docket No.: 283/3 UTIL

Executed	this	3	day of	Aug	, 2012.
			• •		

Lewis Morris Fetterman, III

State of

County of

on 3/3/12, before me, LaRue T. Darden, (notary)

personally appeared, Lewis Morris Follerman II, (Signer(s))

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(notary signature) COMMISSION EXPIRES

Atty. Docket No.: 283/3	
Executed this 7 H d	ay of <u>August</u> , 2012.
	Dung Nelm Real
	Durwood Nelson Renfrow
State of U	s.
County of	
On 87717	, before me, <u>Norda Broch</u> (notary)
personally appeared, <u>I</u>	Signer(s))
	(Signer(s))
personally known to me	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are sub	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instru	ment the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instru	ment
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
TAR L See H BL CONTRIBUTION COUNTRIES	(notary signature)

Atty, Docket No.: 283/3 UTIL Executed this 3 day of August James Eulen Sinclair, Jr. NC Sampson State of County of on 8/3/12, before me, LaRue T. Darden, (date), (notary)

personally appeared, James Eulen Sinclair JR., (Signer(s)) personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument WITNESS my hand and official seal

S PUBLIC S

(notary signature)

	Atty. Docket No.: 283/3 UTIL
	Executed this 8 day of Ass , 2012. **Claude Decator Pyatte, Jr.**
	State of North Carrolina
	State of North Carolina County of Query
	On 8 Aug 2012, before me, Mora C. Jaylor, (date)
	personally appeared, <u>Claude Pyatt</u> (Signer(s))
	personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
100 Miles (100 Miles (NOTARY (notary signature)

-6 of 7-

REEL: 028904 FRAME: 0323

My Commission Expires January 22, 2017

Atty. Docket No.: 283/3 UTIL
Executed this 3 day of August 2012. Angela Denise Schroeder
State of NC County of Sampson
On 8/3/12, before me, LARGE TDARden, (notary)
personally appeared, Angela Dunise Schroeder, (Signer(s))
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal

~ 7 of 7-